CITY OF COSTA MESA SUMMARY OF ADOPTED ORDINANCE 17-14

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on October 17, 2017, the City Council adopted Ordinance No. 17-14, which amends Section 9-190(a) of the Costa Mesa Municipal Code to prohibit possession of dangerous fireworks.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COSTA MESA AMENDING SECTION 9-190 OF CHAPTER II OF TITLE 9 OF THE COSTA MESA MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO SALE, USE AND DISCHARGE OF FIREWORKS

A certified copy of the full text of Ordinance No. 17-14 is posted and may be read in the City Clerk's Office, 77 Fair Drive, Costa Mesa.

I, BRENDA GREEN, City Clerk of the City of Costa Mesa, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing Ordinance No. 17-14 was duly passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council held on October 17, 2017, by the following roll call vote, to wit:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: Mansoor, Righeimer, Stephens, Genis, and Foley

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: None ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS: None

I hereby certify that the summary of the adopted ordinance was published in the Daily Pilot on Saturday, October 21, 2017.

Brenda Green, City Clerk, City of Costa Mesa

October 19, 2017